PTA Annual General Meeting 14th June 2016

Present
Mary Macleod (MM)
Gill McDonald (GM) secretary
Jill MacLure (JM) treasurer
Zoe Orr (ZO) 
Alice Henderson (AH)
Tamara Kennedy-Milne (TM)
Helen Martin (HM)

Apologies
Arlene Limerick
Lindsey McGregor
Lynn McWilliam
Helen Beasley
Lisa Hodkinson
Moira Nelson
Pete Robinson
Gail Watson
Debbie Inglis
Rhona Beckett

Actions 
	Action
	Who
	By When

	Report and accounts to OSCR  
	LC
	Next meeting



Chairpersons report
MM presented the annual report. This was accepted by all attendees as a complete and accurate summary of the year’s activities.
Treasurers report
JM presented the accounts – main account and 100 club. The balances exclude the summer fair takings but include some expenses.
It was noted that the summer fair raised approximately £2600 profit, which has gone a long way towards replenishing the supply of books.
Sean McDonald was re-appointed as examiner, and the PTA thank him for his continued help.

Appointment of new committee
The following appointments were made for the coming year:
	Post
	Appointed
	Proposed by
	Seconded by

	Chair
	Mary MacLeod
	Gill McDonald
	Jill MacLure

	Vice Chair
	Alice Henderson
	Mary MacLeod
	Jill MacLure

	Secretary
	Gill McDonald
	Mary Macleod
	Alice Henderson

	Treasurer/100 Club
	Jill MacLure
	Alice Henderson
	Mary Macleod


100 club
The next draw will be for July and August and will be done at the first PTA meeting of the new school year.
Dates for year ahead
PTA Meetings
	Date
	Time
	Location

	Tuesday 30/08/16
	7.30pm
	Justinlees

	Monday 26/9/16
	2.00pm
	School

	Tuesday 25/10/16
	7.30pm
	tbc

	Monday 28/11/16
	2.00pm
	School

	Tuesday 31/1/17
	7.30pm
	Tbc

	Monday 27/2/17
	2.00pm
	School

	Tuesday 28/3/17
	7.30pm
	Tbc

	Monday 24/4/17
	2.00pm
	School

	Tuesday 30/5/17
	7.30pm
	Tbc

	AGM – Tuesday 13/6/17
	7.30pm
	Justinlees



Summer Fair – Saturday 3rd June

AOB
Fundraising ideas for next year were discussed.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Agreed that we would work with the parent council in order to help determine funding process and principles.
Agreed that we would appeal next year for additional roles eg Christmas cards coordinator.

